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6th SEPTEMBER 2018 

DIARY DATES 
 
Friday 7th September      Celebration Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Tuesday 11th September Class 3 Ukelele lessons start    pm 
Thursday 13th September Class 4 Swimming lessons start    pm 
Friday 14th September  Guitar lessons start     pm 
Friday 21st September   Celebration Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Wednesday 26th September Kinetic Theatre visiting school    pm 
Wednesday 26th September Year 6 Secondary School Admission Meeting  6.00pm 
Wednesday 3rdOctober  Reception Parents’ Curriculum Evening   6.00pm 
Friday 5th October           Celebration Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Sunday 7th October  School Harvest Festival in church– all children to attend 9.30am 
Friday 12th October  Eucharist Service – parents invited   9.10am 
Friday 12th October         Messy Church ‘Bright and Light’     6.30pm 
Friday 19th October         Class 3 Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Friday19th October         School closes for half term     3.30pm 
Tuesday 30th October  School reopens      8.55/9.00am 
Thursday 1st November  Class 3 visit to Helmshore Mills Textile Museum  am 
Friday 2nd November  Celebration Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Tuesday 6th November   Parents’ Evening (Reception, Year 1, Year 3 and Year 5) 2.30 – 6.00pm 
Wednesday 7th November Parents’ Evening (Reception, Year 2, Year 4 and Year 6) 2.30 – 6.00pm 
Wednesday 14th November Open Afternoon      1.30 – 3.00pm 
Friday16th November  Class 4 Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Monday 26th November  Book Fair in school all week 
Friday 30th November  Celebration Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Friday 30th November  FOSS Christmas Fair     3.30-4.30pm  
Sunday 2nd December  School Toy Service in church– all welcome  9.30am 
Thursday 6th December  Christmas Open Afternoon    1.30 – 3.00pm 
Wednesday 12th December KS1 Nativity & KS2 Christmas Performance  2.00pm 
Wednesday 12th December KS1 Nativity      7.00pm 
Thursday 13th December KS2 Christmas Performance and Guitar group  7.00pm 
Friday 14th December  Celebration Assembly – parents invited   9.10am 
Monday 17th December   Joint KS2 Carol Service at Read St John’s   2.00pm  
Wednesday 19th December Whole School visit to Cinderella, Preston Guild Theatre am 
Friday 21st December  School closes for Christmas holiday   2.00pm 
 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 
Watch out for information regarding After School Clubs this term…… 
MONDAY Football (Year 5/6)  THURSDAY SportsCool  
  Recorders (tbc)     Christmas Crafts (Year 1/2 and Year 3/4) 
  Netball (tbc)     Archery (Year 6) 


